2019 No. 645

The Aviation Safety (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

PART 3

Amendment of principal EU Regulations CHAPTER 4

Amendment of Regulation (EU) No 376/2014

Amendment of Article 15 of Regulation (EU) No 376/2014

70.—(1) Article 15 (confidentiality and appropriate use of information) is amended as follows.

- (2) In paragraph 1—
 - (a) in the first subparagraph—
 - (i) at the start, for "Member States" substitute "The CAA";
 - (ii) omit "their";
 - (iii) omit "and the Agency";
 - (iv) for "Articles 4, 5 and 10" substitute "Articles 4 and 5";
 - (b) in the second subparagraph—
 - (i) at the start, for "Each Member State," substitute "The CAA and";
 - (ii) for "a Member State, or the Agency" substitute "the United Kingdom";
 - (iii) for the words from "national legal acts" to the end substitute "data protection legislation within the meaning of section 3(9) of the Data Protection Act 2018 (c.12)".

(3) In paragraph 2, in the second paragraph, for "Member States, the Agency" substitute "The CAA".

(4) Omit paragraph 3.

- (5) In paragraph 4—
 - (a) for the words from the start to "Article 6(3) and their" substitute "The CAA and";
 - (b) after "administration of justice" insert "must".